HDS 5105 Amplifi ed pressure sensor/switch
FEATURES
• With one analog and two switching outputs
• Combined pressure sensor and switch
• Calibrated and temperature compensated
•  Analog voltage output of 0.5 to 4.5V
(ratiometric)
•  Two programmable logic switching outputs

für die Sensorik
Datenblatt
HDS 5105 Amplified pressure sensor/switch
PRESSURE RANGES
Sensor type (code) Pressure type Pressure
range in mbar
Burst
pressure1) in bar
Pressure
range in PSI
Burst
pressure1)
in PSI
Ultra low pressure
HDS 5105-0005-D differential / relative 0 … 5 >0.35 0 … 0.0725 >5
HDS 5105-0010-D differential / relative 0 … 10 >0.35 0 … 0.145 >5
HDS 5105-0005-D-B bidirectional differential -5 / +5 >0.35 -0.0725 / +0.0725 >5
HDS 5105-0010-D-B bidirectional differential -10 / +10 >0.35 -0.145 / +0.145 >5
Low pressure
HDS 5105-0020-D differential / relative 0 … 20 > 0.5 0… 0.290 > 7.5
HDS 5105-0050-D differential / relative 0 … 50 > 1 0 … 0.725 > 15
HDS 5105-0100-D differential / relative 0 … 100 > 1 0 … 1.450 > 15
HDS 5105-0020-D-B bidirectional differential -20 / +20 > 0.5 -0.290 / +0.290 > 7.5
HDS 5105-0050-D-B bidirectional differential -50 / +50 > 1 -0.725 / +0.725 > 15
HDS 5105-0100-D-B bidirectional differential -100 / +100 > 1 -1.450 / +1.450 > 15
Standard pressure
HDS 5105-0200-D differential / relative 0 … 200 5 0 … 2.901 72
HDS 5105-0350-D differential / relative 0 … 350 5 0 … 5.076 72
HDS 5105-1000-D differential / relative 0 … 1000 5 0 … 14.50 72
HDS 5105-2000-D differential / relative 0 … 2000 15.5 0 … 29.01 225
HDS 5105-4000-D differential / relative 0 … 4000 15.5 0 … 58.02 225
HDS 5105-7000-D differential / relative 0 … 7000 15.5 0 … 101.5 225
HDS 5105-0200-D-B bidirectional differential -200 … +200 5 -2.901 … +2.901 72
HDS 5105-0350-D-B bidirectional differential -350 … +350 5 -5.076 … +5.076 72
HDS 5105-1000-D-B bidirectional differential -1000 … +1000 5 -14.50 … +14.50 72
HDS 5105-1000-A absolute 0 … 1000 5 0 … 14.5 72
HDS 5105-2000-A absolute 0 … 2000 5 0 … 29.01 72
HDS 5105-1200-B barometric 750 … 1200 5 10.88 … 17.4 72
Table 1: HDS 5105 standard pressure ranges (other ranges on request)
Notes:
1) Burst pressure is defined as the maximum pressure which may be applied to one pressure port relative to the other port (or while only one
pressure port is connected) without causing leaks in the sensor.